

Order No. 10

02.9.23.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused Anjali Sarkar is present and files hazira today. Ld. Advocates of both sides are present. Now, the case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides and found that the materials on record and the existing evidence suggest to frame the charge against the above named accused for the offence punishable u/s 20(b)(ii)(B) of NDPS Act. The substance of accusation for the offence u/s 20(b)(ii)(B) of NDPS Act is read over and explained to the accused person to which she pleaded not guilty by saying "আমি নির্দোষ" and claimed to be tried. Formal charge has been framed separately in detail on separate sheet.

The following evidence schedule is now drawn up for recording the evidence of witnesses in this case.

<u>Date</u>	<u>C.S.W.</u>
21.3.24	1

Issue summons accordingly.

To 21.3.24 for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS)