

**NDPS Case No. 17/2023**

**J.O Code: WB00654**

Order No. 15  
Dt. 26.09.2024

Sole accused Anjali Sarkar on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge and Advocate for the accused are present .

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 6 and 7. No P.W's are present.

Now the following dates are fixed for evidence of remaining witnesses.

Fix 16.06.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 1.

Fix 17.06.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 2.

Fix 18.06.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 4.

Fix 19.06.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 6.

Fix 20.06.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 7.

Fix 23.06.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 8.

Fix 24.06.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 9.

Fix 25.06.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 10.

Prosecution to take steps.

Alamat be produced on the date fixed.

Accused person as before.

Superintendent of Police, Cooch Behar is requested to direct O.C, Sahebganj P.S to ensure the attendance of witnesses mentioned above in the schedule dates.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-  
Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-  
Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

